

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

## National Institute of Technology Agartala

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR registrarnita@rediffmail.com, 0381-2548512

NITA.5/(7-Acad) /SENATE/2023/41/A-1551

Date: 25/09/2023

## **MEMO**

Sub: Fee structure for the 4- year Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP) to be commenced from 2023-24 academic session

Based on the decision taken by the SENATE of NIT Agartala in its 41<sup>st</sup> meeting held on 14/07/2023 vide item no. S/41/36, it is notified that, the fee structure of BS-MS course (first 8 semesters) of the Institute will be followed for the 4-year ITEP course commencing from 2023-24 session.

Registrar, NIT Agartala & Secretary, SENATE

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Director NIT Agartala for kind information of the Director.
- 2. All members of SENATE for kind information.
- 3. All Deans, NIT Agartala for kind information.
- 4. All Head of the Departments, NIT Agartala for kind information.
- 5. Asso. Dean (PG), NIT Agartala for kind information.
- 6. FIC MIS, NIT Agartala for kind information and necessary action.

Registrar, NIT Agartala & Secretary, SENATE

S/41/36